
                        BUNNY BOOGIE IX 5K Run/Walk

        (Held at Mike Lewis Park, Grand Prairie, TX on 4/19/2014)   

"The King shall come when morning dawns and light triumphant breaks; when life to joy awakes." -- from a hymn.

START: Partly Cloudy, 64 Deg F /  17.8 Deg C;  70% Humidity;  Wind Dirn/Speed  SSE / 5.8 mph 

                                           (Benefits Meals On Wheels.)

                   (Timed finishers:  85 Female; 59 Male)

(Results provided by Jeph Abara  jephaa@yahoo.com  www.runningintheusa.com/jeph )

Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Female Overall Winner

Melanie McClure F 21 20-24 26 Mansfield TX 21.53 7.03  1 8

Male Overall Winner

Randy Fouse M 32 30-34 1788 Waxahachie TX 19.00 6.07  1 1

Female Masters Winner

Frances McKissick F 51 50-54 1678 irving TX 22.01 7.05  2 10

Male Masters Winner

Blade Norman M 53 50-54 1792 Arlington TX 19.36 6.19  3 3

Gabby Walker F 9 9-11 1801 Southlake TX 27.24 8.49 1 6 25

Melissa Lopez F 11 9-11 1815 Van TX 31.50 10.15 2 14 44

Amari Singh F 10 9-11 1826 Arlington TX 40.54 13.10 3 39 75

Kylie Rochford F 11 9-11 1825 Mansfield TX 54.31 17.33 4 73 130

Avarie Switzer F 13 12-14 1787 Haslet TX 31.30 10.08 1 12 42

Cooper McChesney F 12 12-14 1808 Hagerstown MD 39.23 12.41 2 33 68

Hailey Rochford F 13 12-14 1824 Mansfield TX 48.25 15.35 3 62 106

Monica Araiza F 18 15-19 1800 Grand Prairie TX 40.57 13.11 1 40 76

Anahi Gamboa F 16 15-19 1717 Arlington TX 43.03 13.51 2 44 82

Jazmine Gamboa F 18 15-19 1718 Arlington TX 43.04 13.52 3 45 83

Samantha Avillan F 18 15-19 1727 Grand Prairie TX 46.43 15.02 4 58 100 Random

Jessica Rodriguez F 15 15-19 1697 Arlington TX 52.51 17.01 5 70 122

Kimberlee Howell F 19 15-19 1701 Arlington TX 53.54 17.21 6 72 127

Kim Horrall F 22 20-24 24 Mansfield TX 26.44 8.36 1 4 21

Lionail Diaz F 23 20-24 1831 Midlothian TX 27.16 8.47 2 5 23

Korlu Garteh F 23 20-24 1744 Kennedale TX 30.29 9.49 3 11 38

Monica Leanos F 20 20-24 1704 Grand Prairie TX 34.00 10.57 4 18 50 Random

Evelin Aragon F 24 20-24 1702 Grand Prairie TX 35.25 11.24 5 21 54

Nigid Amol F 20 20-24 1832 Arlington TX 35.55 11.34 6 24 58

Stephanie Jacob F 20 20-24 1726 Mesqyute TX 40.06 12.54 7 35 71

Arika Kaprelian F 22 20-24 1750 Arlington TX 43.58 14.09 8 46 85



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Edna LeBlanc F 22 20-24 1707 Grand Prairie TX 45.07 14.31 9 54 95

Karen Rodriguez F 22 20-24 1716 Grand Prairie TX 46.49 15.04 10 59 102

Meran Lopez F 20 20-24 1692 Grand Prairie TX 47.23 15.15 11 61 105

Kaley Al-Arab F 20 20-24 1687 Arlington TX 51.14 16.29 12 67 118

Paige Diaz F 20-24 20-24 1696 Mansfield TX 57.02 18.21 13 76 134

Veronica Gomez F 26 25-29 1690 Crowley TX 28.50 9.17 1 8 29

Sylvia Krywalski F 29 25-29 1776 Grand Prairie TX 31.51 10.15 2 15 45

Yen Tran F 25 25-29 1724 Arlington TX 34.32 11.07 3 19 52

Lizette N Yerima F 25 25-29 1694 Grand Prairie TX 36.22 11.42 4 25 59 Random

Marvella Ukhuakhua F 25 25-29 1722 Arlington TX 40.15 12.57 5 36 72

Margaret A Okumu F 25 25-29 1723 Arlington TX 42.10 13.34 6 42 79

Kristi Bennett F 26 25-29 27 Mansfield TX 45.59 14.48 7 56 98

Heidi Starr F 25 25-29 1705 48.36 15.39 8 63 109

Samantha Schulze F 28 25-29 1748 Grand Prairie TX 55.23 17.50 9 75 132

Elizabeth Bell F 29 25-29 36 Arlington TX 58.13 18.44 10 77 135

Rebecca Carter F 27 25-29 1753 Midlothian TX 58.27 18.49 11 80 138

Amanda Jennings F 31 30-34 1798 Watauga TX 32.53 10.35 1 17 48

Lacanda Conrad F 31 30-34 1791 Crowley TX 36.29 11.45 2 28 62

Stephanie Criner F 33 30-34 1828 Arlington TX 39.28 12.42 3 34 69

Sarah Roland F 32 30-34 1770 Denton TX 45.15 14.34 4 55 96 Random

Kate Humphries F 33 30-34 1819 Denton TX 50.04 16.07 5 65 114

Emily Camarena F 38 35-39 1774 Grand Prairie TX 35.45 11.30 1 23 57

Alma Rouse F 36 35-39 1682 Bedford TX 36.23 11.43 2 26 60

Lindsay McChesney F 35 35-39 1806 Hagerstown MD 39.22 12.40 3 32 67

Michelle Cuevas F 37 35-39 1709 Mansfield TX 59.57 19.18 4 81 139

Jessica Hallett F 35 35-39 1754 Waxahachie TX 69.48 22.28 5 84 143

Hermine Ariyibi F 43 40-44 1733 Grand Prairie TX 28.41 9.14 1 7 28

Karen Nichols F 44 40-44 1817 Irving TX 30.13 9.44 2 10 35

Dana Switzer F 40 40-44 1786 Haslet TX 31.33 10.09 3 13 43

Una Garland F 44 40-44 1785 Quitman TX 38.12 12.18 4 31 65 Random

Rhonda Armster F 43 40-44 1734 Arlington TX 40.37 13.04 5 37 73

Dora Araiza F 42 40-44 1805 Grand Prairie TX 42.10 13.34 6 41 78

Marisol Desiderio F 40 40-44 1751 Mesquite TX 58.14 18.45 7 78 136

Riki Tavera F 49 45-49 1773 Canton TX 35.41 11.29 1 22 56

Deidre Smith F 46 45-49 1736 Desoto TX 36.29 11.45 2 27 61

Nelda Lawson F 48 45-49 22 Arlington TX 37.56 12.13 3 30 64

Penny Burnside F 48 45-49 1693 Grand Prairie TX 40.40 13.05 4 38 74 Random

Deanna Weaver F 48 45-49 1783 Arlington TX 42.17 13.37 5 43 80

Robbie Dawson F 46 45-49 1771 Arlington TX 44.16 14.15 6 51 91

Tiffany Hansen F 45 45-49 1803 Arlington TX 44.19 14.16 7 53 93

Haydee Rodriguez F 45 45-49 1730 Grand Prairie TX 47.20 15.14 8 60 104

Danie Hatcher F 45 45-49 1758 Southlake TX 52.37 16.56 9 68 119



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Becky Burnside F 51 50-54 1711 Grand Prairie TX 30.12 9.43 1 9 34

Brenda Case F 52 50-54 21 Arlington TX 32.42 10.31 2 16 47

Gigi Erwin F 52 50-54 1833 Arlington TX 44.04 14.11 3 47 87

Kim Moosberg F 50 50-54 1796 Emory TX 44.07 14.12 4 49 89

Lisa Ellis F 53 50-54 1780 Tyler TX 44.17 14.15 5 52 92

Sally McClure F 50 50-54 25 Mansfield TX 46.03 14.49 6 57 99

Sandra Armstrong F 52 50-54 1757 Southlake TX 52.38 16.56 7 69 120

Norma L Williams F 51 50-54 32 Mansfield TX 66.02 21.15 8 83 142

Elizabeth Rudy F 56 55-59 1793 Arlington TX 22.28 7.14 1 3 12

Merry Sarles F 59 55-59 30 Arlington TX 53.07 17.06 2 71 124

Ruth Spurr F 57 55-59 1755 Midlothian TX 71.01 22.51 3 85 144

Debbie Hamilton F 62 60-64 1778 Tyler TX 44.06 14.12 1 48 88

Mary Orr Alcock F 63 60-64 1814 Dallas TX 49.54 16.04 2 64 112

Denise Schulze F 60 60-64 1745 Mesquite TX 55.23 17.50 3 74 131

Nancy Carter F 60 60-64 1769 Midlothian TX 58.17 18.46 4 79 137

Glenna Jennings F 67 65-69 1799 Hurst TX 34.36 11.08 1 20 53

Toni McKenna F 68 65-69 1684 N Richland Hills TX 37.44 12.09 2 29 63

Jan Richards F 86 85 & Over 1813 Dallas TX 50.10 16.09 1 66 115

Chinwe Egbogu F  1712 Arlington TX 44.15 14.15 1 50 90

Dorothy Henking F  1699 Grand Prairie TX 59.58 19.18 2 82 140

AJ Humphries M 5 6 & Under 1820 Denton TX 49.55 16.04 1 49 113

Owen McChesney M 7 7-8 1809 Hagerstown MD 39.18 12.39 1 35 66

Manny Araiza M 10 9-11 1804 Grand Prairie TX 41.15 13.17 1 37 77

Christian Espina M 11 9-11 1834 Arlington TX 42.42 13.45 2 38 81

Victor Serrano M 18 15-19 1703 Mansfield TX 35.26 11.24 1 34 55

Dakota Perez M 18 15-19 1728 Grand Prairie TX 48.49 15.43 2 47 110

Cesar Rodriguez M 18 15-19 1698 Arlington TX 52.52 17.01 3 53 123

Kyle Matson M 19 15-19 1700 Mansfield TX 53.53 17.21 4 55 126 Random

Seth Carr M 19 15-19 1790 Garland TX 54.05 17.24 5 56 128

Gabriel Diaz M 15-19 15-19 1816 Mansfield TX 57.01 18.21 6 58 133

Ngong Kok M 23 20-24 1747 Arlington TX 19.29 6.16 1 2 2

Taylor Pollard M 23 20-24 1714 Arlington TX 25.58 8.21 2 15 18

Conner Bagby M 21 20-24 1732 Arlington TX 26.03 8.23 3 16 19

John McClure M 23 20-24 29 Mansfield TX 26.43 8.36 4 17 20 Random

Juan Quach M 22 20-24 1725 Arlington TX 34.31 11.07 5 33 51 Random



Avg Pace "Souls
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Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"
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 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)
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Robert Query M 23 20-24 1749 Grand Prairie TX 43.59 14.09 6 40 86

Vincent Huynh M 21 20-24 1731 Arlington TX 46.49 15.04 7 44 103

Jonathan Wulfsberg M 21 20-24 1688 Arlington TX 51.12 16.29 8 51 117

Samuel Bolton M 27 25-29 1752 Arlington TX 22.24 7.13 1 9 11

Kirk Bosillo M 25 25-29 1829 Arlington TX 23.12 7.28 2 12 15

Justin Krywalski M 29 25-29 1775 Grand Prairie TX 24.19 7.50 3 14 17

Jacob Reyes M 27 25-29 1830 Arlington TX 27.09 8.44 4 18 22 Random

Anh Van M 28 25-29 1689 Arlington TX 27.25 8.49 5 20 26

Nick Bennett M 26 25-29 28 Mansfield TX 30.33 9.50 6 28 39

Nana Osei-Akojo M 28 25-29 1720 Grand Prairie TX 32.25 10.26 7 31 46

"Husband"Starr M 26 25-29 1706 48.35 15.38 8 46 108

John Wells M 31 30-34 1761 Lewisville TX 21.12 6.49 1 6 6

Stephan Romany M 31 30-34 1823 Toronto -CAN.. .Ont. 21.50 7.02 2 7 7

Michael Hoppe M 31 30-34 1695 Arlington TX 28.20 9.07 3 21 27

Miguel Zavala M 32 30-34 33 Fort Worth TX 66.01 21.15 4 59 141 Random

Ryland Holmes M 39 35-39 1818 Grand Prairie TX 24.01 7.44 1 13 16

Stephan Van Coppenole M 37 35-39 1756 McKinney TX 29.16 9.25 2 22 30

Rob McChesney M 38 35-39 1810 Hagerstown MD 39.31 12.43 3 36 70

Roman Velasquez M 40 40-44 1794 Grand Prairie TX 19.55 6.25 1 4 4

Russell Metoyer M 41 40-44 1746 Austin TX 20.09 6.29 2 5 5

Christopher Moore M 47 45-49 1777 Arlington TX 29.47 9.35 1 25 33

Scott Lawson M 49 45-49 23 Arlington TX 43.50 14.06 2 39 84

Bruce Densford M 52 50-54 1795 Grand Prairie TX 27.17 8.47 1 19 24

Craig Burnside M 53 50-54 1710 Grand Prairie TX 29.42 9.34 2 24 32

Mike Hutchins M 52 50-54 1683 Grand Prairie TX 30.57 9.58 3 29 40

Bruce Hollander M 50 50-54 1741 Arlington TX 44.26 14.18 4 41 94 Random

Jesus Rivera M 50 50-54 1729 Grand Prairie TX 46.43 15.02 5 43 101

David Moosberg M 52 50-54 1797 Emory TX 48.30 15.37 6 45 107

Mark Carr M 53 50-54 1789 Garland TX 54.06 17.25 7 57 129

Bradley Gardner M 56 55-59 1812 Fort Worth 21.55 7.03 1 8 9

Thomas Duffy M 56 55-59 1821 Grand Prairie TX 22.40 7.18 2 11 14

Brian Wells M 57 55-59 1760 Lewisville TX 31.17 10.04 3 30 41

Jim Sansone M 64 60-64 1784 Arlington TX 22.39 7.17 1 10 13

Phil Hatton M 63 60-64 1822 Arlington TX 51.10 16.28 2 50 116

Jeff Sarles M 60 60-64 31 Arlington TX 53.07 17.06 3 54 125

Scott McKissick M 65 65-69 1677 irving TX 30.15 9.44 1 26 36

Mike Pryal M 71 70-74 1811 Grand Prairie TX 30.20 9.46 1 27 37
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Donald Metoyer M 70 70-74 1737 Cedar Hill TX 32.59 10.37 2 32 49

Marvin Herring M 76 75-79 1685 Fort Worth TX 29.18 9.26 1 23 31

Al Vincent M 76 75-79 1768 Arlington TX 49.12 15.50 2 48 111

Jack Gray M 84 80-84 1681 Fort Worth TX 52.48 16.60 1 52 121

Richard Widener M 87 85 & Over 1802 irving TX 45.27 14.38 1 42 97

 

 

SOULS & SOLES RESULTS as reported in the print press.  

Monica Leanos F 20 Soles & Souls I 1704 Grand Prairie TX 34.00 10.57 1 18 50 Random

Una Garland F 44 Soles & Souls I 1785 Quitman TX 38.12 12.18 2 31 65 Random

Sarah Roland F 32 Soles & Souls I 1770 Denton TX 45.15 14.34 3 55 96 Random

Lizette N Yerima F 25 Soles & Souls II 1694 Grand Prairie TX 36.22 11.42 1 25 59 Random

Penny Burnside F 48 Soles & Souls II 1693 Grand Prairie TX 40.40 13.05 2 38 74 Random

Samantha Avillan F 18 Soles & Souls II 1727 Grand Prairie TX 46.43 15.02 3 58 100 Random

John McClure M 23 Soles & Souls I 29 Mansfield TX 26.43 8.36 1 17 20 Random

Juan Quach M 22 Soles & Souls I 1725 Arlington TX 34.31 11.07 2 33 51 Random

Kyle Matson M 19 Soles & Souls I 1700 Mansfield TX 53.53 17.21 3 55 126 Random

 

Jacob Reyes M 27 Soles & Souls II 1830 Arlington TX 27.09 8.44 1 18 22 Random

Bruce Hollander M 50 Soles & Souls II 1741 Arlington TX 44.26 14.18 2 41 94 Random

Miguel Zavala M 32 Soles & Souls II 33 Fort Worth TX 66.01 21.15 3 59 141 Random

 

 

SORTED BY OVERALL FINISH.  

 

Randy Fouse M 32 30-34 1788 Waxahachie TX 19.00 6.07 M OA 1 1

Ngong Kok M 23 20-24 1747 Arlington TX 19.29 6.16 1 2 2

Blade Norman M 53 50-54 1792 Arlington TX 19.36 6.19 M MST 3 3

Roman Velasquez M 40 40-44 1794 Grand Prairie TX 19.55 6.25 1 4 4

Russell Metoyer M 41 40-44 1746 Austin TX 20.09 6.29 2 5 5

John Wells M 31 30-34 1761 Lewisville TX 21.12 6.49 1 6 6

Stephan Romany M 31 30-34 1823 Toronto -CAN.. .Ont. 21.50 7.02 2 7 7

Melanie McClure F 21 20-24 26 Mansfield TX 21.53 7.03 F OA 1 8

Bradley Gardner M 56 55-59 1812 Fort Worth 21.55 7.03 1 8 9

Frances McKissick F 51 50-54 1678 irving TX 22.01 7.05 F MST 2 10

Samuel Bolton M 27 25-29 1752 Arlington TX 22.24 7.13 1 9 11

Elizabeth Rudy F 56 55-59 1793 Arlington TX 22.28 7.14 1 3 12

Jim Sansone M 64 60-64 1784 Arlington TX 22.39 7.17 1 10 13

Thomas Duffy M 56 55-59 1821 Grand Prairie TX 22.40 7.18 2 11 14

Kirk Bosillo M 25 25-29 1829 Arlington TX 23.12 7.28 2 12 15

Ryland Holmes M 39 35-39 1818 Grand Prairie TX 24.01 7.44 1 13 16



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)
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Justin Krywalski M 29 25-29 1775 Grand Prairie TX 24.19 7.50 3 14 17

Taylor Pollard M 23 20-24 1714 Arlington TX 25.58 8.21 2 15 18

Conner Bagby M 21 20-24 1732 Arlington TX 26.03 8.23 3 16 19

John McClure M 23 20-24 29 Mansfield TX 26.43 8.36 4 17 20 Random

Kim Horrall F 22 20-24 24 Mansfield TX 26.44 8.36 1 4 21

Jacob Reyes M 27 25-29 1830 Arlington TX 27.09 8.44 4 18 22 Random

Lionail Diaz F 23 20-24 1831 Midlothian TX 27.16 8.47 2 5 23

Bruce Densford M 52 50-54 1795 Grand Prairie TX 27.17 8.47 1 19 24

Gabby Walker F 9 9-11 1801 Southlake TX 27.24 8.49 1 6 25

Anh Van M 28 25-29 1689 Arlington TX 27.25 8.49 5 20 26

Michael Hoppe M 31 30-34 1695 Arlington TX 28.20 9.07 3 21 27

Hermine Ariyibi F 43 40-44 1733 Grand Prairie TX 28.41 9.14 1 7 28

Veronica Gomez F 26 25-29 1690 Crowley TX 28.50 9.17 1 8 29

Stephan Van Coppenole M 37 35-39 1756 McKinney TX 29.16 9.25 2 22 30

Marvin Herring M 76 75-79 1685 Fort Worth TX 29.18 9.26 1 23 31

Craig Burnside M 53 50-54 1710 Grand Prairie TX 29.42 9.34 2 24 32

Christopher Moore M 47 45-49 1777 Arlington TX 29.47 9.35 1 25 33

Becky Burnside F 51 50-54 1711 Grand Prairie TX 30.12 9.43 1 9 34

Karen Nichols F 44 40-44 1817 Irving TX 30.13 9.44 2 10 35

Scott McKissick M 65 65-69 1677 irving TX 30.15 9.44 1 26 36

Mike Pryal M 71 70-74 1811 Grand Prairie TX 30.20 9.46 1 27 37

Korlu Garteh F 23 20-24 1744 Kennedale TX 30.29 9.49 3 11 38

Nick Bennett M 26 25-29 28 Mansfield TX 30.33 9.50 6 28 39

Mike Hutchins M 52 50-54 1683 Grand Prairie TX 30.57 9.58 3 29 40

Brian Wells M 57 55-59 1760 Lewisville TX 31.17 10.04 3 30 41

Avarie Switzer F 13 12-14 1787 Haslet TX 31.30 10.08 1 12 42

Dana Switzer F 40 40-44 1786 Haslet TX 31.33 10.09 3 13 43

Melissa Lopez F 11 9-11 1815 Van TX 31.50 10.15 2 14 44

Sylvia Krywalski F 29 25-29 1776 Grand Prairie TX 31.51 10.15 2 15 45

Nana Osei-Akojo M 28 25-29 1720 Grand Prairie TX 32.25 10.26 7 31 46

Brenda Case F 52 50-54 21 Arlington TX 32.42 10.31 2 16 47

Amanda Jennings F 31 30-34 1798 Watauga TX 32.53 10.35 1 17 48

Donald Metoyer M 70 70-74 1737 Cedar Hill TX 32.59 10.37 2 32 49

Monica Leanos F 20 20-24 1704 Grand Prairie TX 34.00 10.57 4 18 50 Random

Juan Quach M 22 20-24 1725 Arlington TX 34.31 11.07 5 33 51 Random

Yen Tran F 25 25-29 1724 Arlington TX 34.32 11.07 3 19 52

Glenna Jennings F 67 65-69 1799 Hurst TX 34.36 11.08 1 20 53

Evelin Aragon F 24 20-24 1702 Grand Prairie TX 35.25 11.24 5 21 54

Victor Serrano M 18 15-19 1703 Mansfield TX 35.26 11.24 1 34 55

Riki Tavera F 49 45-49 1773 Canton TX 35.41 11.29 1 22 56

Emily Camarena F 38 35-39 1774 Grand Prairie TX 35.45 11.30 1 23 57

Nigid Amol F 20 20-24 1832 Arlington TX 35.55 11.34 6 24 58

Lizette N Yerima F 25 25-29 1694 Grand Prairie TX 36.22 11.42 4 25 59 Random

Alma Rouse F 36 35-39 1682 Bedford TX 36.23 11.43 2 26 60

Deidre Smith F 46 45-49 1736 Desoto TX 36.29 11.45 2 27 61

Lacanda Conrad F 31 30-34 1791 Crowley TX 36.29 11.45 2 28 62

Toni McKenna F 68 65-69 1684 N Richland Hills TX 37.44 12.09 2 29 63



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Nelda Lawson F 48 45-49 22 Arlington TX 37.56 12.13 3 30 64

Una Garland F 44 40-44 1785 Quitman TX 38.12 12.18 4 31 65 Random

Owen McChesney M 7 7-8 1809 Hagerstown MD 39.18 12.39 1 35 66

Lindsay McChesney F 35 35-39 1806 Hagerstown MD 39.22 12.40 3 32 67

Cooper McChesney F 12 12-14 1808 Hagerstown MD 39.23 12.41 2 33 68

Stephanie Criner F 33 30-34 1828 Arlington TX 39.28 12.42 3 34 69

Rob McChesney M 38 35-39 1810 Hagerstown MD 39.31 12.43 3 36 70

Stephanie Jacob F 20 20-24 1726 Mesqyute TX 40.06 12.54 7 35 71

Marvella Ukhuakhua F 25 25-29 1722 Arlington TX 40.15 12.57 5 36 72

Rhonda Armster F 43 40-44 1734 Arlington TX 40.37 13.04 5 37 73

Penny Burnside F 48 45-49 1693 Grand Prairie TX 40.40 13.05 4 38 74 Random

Amari Singh F 10 9-11 1826 Arlington TX 40.54 13.10 3 39 75

Monica Araiza F 18 15-19 1800 Grand Prairie TX 40.57 13.11 1 40 76

Manny Araiza M 10 9-11 1804 Grand Prairie TX 41.15 13.17 1 37 77

Dora Araiza F 42 40-44 1805 Grand Prairie TX 42.10 13.34 6 41 78

Margaret A Okumu F 25 25-29 1723 Arlington TX 42.10 13.34 6 42 79

Deanna Weaver F 48 45-49 1783 Arlington TX 42.17 13.37 5 43 80

Christian Espina M 11 9-11 1834 Arlington TX 42.42 13.45 2 38 81

Anahi Gamboa F 16 15-19 1717 Arlington TX 43.03 13.51 2 44 82

Jazmine Gamboa F 18 15-19 1718 Arlington TX 43.04 13.52 3 45 83

Scott Lawson M 49 45-49 23 Arlington TX 43.50 14.06 2 39 84

Arika Kaprelian F 22 20-24 1750 Arlington TX 43.58 14.09 8 46 85

Robert Query M 23 20-24 1749 Grand Prairie TX 43.59 14.09 6 40 86

Gigi Erwin F 52 50-54 1833 Arlington TX 44.04 14.11 3 47 87

Debbie Hamilton F 62 60-64 1778 Tyler TX 44.06 14.12 1 48 88

Kim Moosberg F 50 50-54 1796 Emory TX 44.07 14.12 4 49 89

Chinwe Egbogu F  1712 Arlington TX 44.15 14.15 1 50 90

Robbie Dawson F 46 45-49 1771 Arlington TX 44.16 14.15 6 51 91

Lisa Ellis F 53 50-54 1780 Tyler TX 44.17 14.15 5 52 92

Tiffany Hansen F 45 45-49 1803 Arlington TX 44.19 14.16 7 53 93

Bruce Hollander M 50 50-54 1741 Arlington TX 44.26 14.18 4 41 94 Random

Edna LeBlanc F 22 20-24 1707 Grand Prairie TX 45.07 14.31 9 54 95

Sarah Roland F 32 30-34 1770 Denton TX 45.15 14.34 4 55 96 Random

Richard Widener M 87 85 & Over 1802 irving TX 45.27 14.38 1 42 97

Kristi Bennett F 26 25-29 27 Mansfield TX 45.59 14.48 7 56 98

Sally McClure F 50 50-54 25 Mansfield TX 46.03 14.49 6 57 99

Samantha Avillan F 18 15-19 1727 Grand Prairie TX 46.43 15.02 4 58 100 Random

Jesus Rivera M 50 50-54 1729 Grand Prairie TX 46.43 15.02 5 43 101

Karen Rodriguez F 22 20-24 1716 Grand Prairie TX 46.49 15.04 10 59 102

Vincent Huynh M 21 20-24 1731 Arlington TX 46.49 15.04 7 44 103

Haydee Rodriguez F 45 45-49 1730 Grand Prairie TX 47.20 15.14 8 60 104

Meran Lopez F 20 20-24 1692 Grand Prairie TX 47.23 15.15 11 61 105

Hailey Rochford F 13 12-14 1824 Mansfield TX 48.25 15.35 3 62 106

David Moosberg M 52 50-54 1797 Emory TX 48.30 15.37 6 45 107

"Husband"Starr M 26 25-29 1706 48.35 15.38 8 46 108

Heidi Starr F 25 25-29 1705 48.36 15.39 8 63 109

Dakota Perez M 18 15-19 1728 Grand Prairie TX 48.49 15.43 2 47 110



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Al Vincent M 76 75-79 1768 Arlington TX 49.12 15.50 2 48 111

Mary Orr Alcock F 63 60-64 1814 Dallas TX 49.54 16.04 2 64 112

AJ Humphries M 5 6 & Under 1820 Denton TX 49.55 16.04 1 49 113

Kate Humphries F 33 30-34 1819 Denton TX 50.04 16.07 5 65 114

Jan Richards F 86 85 & Over 1813 Dallas TX 50.10 16.09 1 66 115

Phil Hatton M 63 60-64 1822 Arlington TX 51.10 16.28 2 50 116

Jonathan Wulfsberg M 21 20-24 1688 Arlington TX 51.12 16.29 8 51 117

Kaley Al-Arab F 20 20-24 1687 Arlington TX 51.14 16.29 12 67 118

Danie Hatcher F 45 45-49 1758 Southlake TX 52.37 16.56 9 68 119

Sandra Armstrong F 52 50-54 1757 Southlake TX 52.38 16.56 7 69 120

Jack Gray M 84 80-84 1681 Fort Worth TX 52.48 16.60 1 52 121

Jessica Rodriguez F 15 15-19 1697 Arlington TX 52.51 17.01 5 70 122

Cesar Rodriguez M 18 15-19 1698 Arlington TX 52.52 17.01 3 53 123

Merry Sarles F 59 55-59 30 Arlington TX 53.07 17.06 2 71 124

Jeff Sarles M 60 60-64 31 Arlington TX 53.07 17.06 3 54 125

Kyle Matson M 19 15-19 1700 Mansfield TX 53.53 17.21 4 55 126 Random

Kimberlee Howell F 19 15-19 1701 Arlington TX 53.54 17.21 6 72 127

Seth Carr M 19 15-19 1790 Garland TX 54.05 17.24 5 56 128

Mark Carr M 53 50-54 1789 Garland TX 54.06 17.25 7 57 129

Kylie Rochford F 11 9-11 1825 Mansfield TX 54.31 17.33 4 73 130

Denise Schulze F 60 60-64 1745 Mesquite TX 55.23 17.50 3 74 131

Samantha Schulze F 28 25-29 1748 Grand Prairie TX 55.23 17.50 9 75 132

Gabriel Diaz M 15-19 15-19 1816 Mansfield TX 57.01 18.21 6 58 133

Paige Diaz F 20-24 20-24 1696 Mansfield TX 57.02 18.21 13 76 134

Elizabeth Bell F 29 25-29 36 Arlington TX 58.13 18.44 10 77 135

Marisol Desiderio F 40 40-44 1751 Mesquite TX 58.14 18.45 7 78 136

Nancy Carter F 60 60-64 1769 Midlothian TX 58.17 18.46 4 79 137

Rebecca Carter F 27 25-29 1753 Midlothian TX 58.27 18.49 11 80 138

Michelle Cuevas F 37 35-39 1709 Mansfield TX 59.57 19.18 4 81 139

Dorothy Henking F  1699 Grand Prairie TX 59.58 19.18 2 82 140

Miguel Zavala M 32 30-34 33 Fort Worth TX 66.01 21.15 4 59 141 Random

Norma L Williams F 51 50-54 32 Mansfield TX 66.02 21.15 8 83 142

Jessica Hallett F 35 35-39 1754 Waxahachie TX 69.48 22.28 5 84 143

Ruth Spurr F 57 55-59 1755 Midlothian TX 71.01 22.51 3 85 144


